



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 21.07.2025 to 23.07.2025.

Matter be listed for purpose fixed on 14.08.2025.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2025/SM