



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025, I.A. 17403/2025, I.A. 6348/2024**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 17403/2025 (u/O XI Rule 21 CPC filed by plaintiff)

This application already stands received by the defendants as per the noting dated 19.07.2025.

Let Reply if any be filed to the same on behalf of defendants with advance copy to the plaintiff. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

I.A. 6348/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply, if any be filed on behalf of the defendant with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 17.09.2025, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2025/SM