



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv.

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma, Mr, Chaaitanya Jain, Mr.
Vishesh Tomar, Adv.

LR No. 2 Mr. Anuj Taneja, s/O Mr. Yogesh
Taneja, on behalf of all the LRs

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In view of the pendency of FAO(OS)(COMM) 122/2025, put up the case for further proceedings on 20.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/SM