



\$~O-62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv.

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJADefendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

I.A. 28541/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF- U/O 39 RULE 2A OF CPC- FOR CONTEMPT OF ORDER 31.07.2025 BY DEFENDNATS)

1. Though advance service appears to be effected, however, in the interest of justice, formal notice is also directed to be issued.
2. Accordingly, on plaintiff taking steps, let notice be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes, returnable on 26.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

aks/amg