



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 367/2025 and I.A. 6348/2024, I.A. 44679/2024, I.A. 45832/2024, I.A. 17403/2025, I.A. 26324/2025, I.A. 26325/2025 and I.A. 28541/2025

SHRI VIJAY TANEJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadish Jain and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Mr. Aadish Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has passed away. Accordingly, steps will be taken for substitution of his LRs.
2. At request, re-notify on 23.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/jg