



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anshul Sharma, Mr. Vishesh
Tomar and Mr. Abhishek, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

**I.A. 7637/2026 (under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of
41 days in filing Chamber Appeal)**

**O.A. 61/2026 (under Order II Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (Original
Side) Rules, 2018)**

Issue notice to the plaintiff by all permissible modes through counsel,
returnable on 23.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 23, 2026

N.S. ASWAL