



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010346772025

+ **CS(OS) 367/2025**

SHRI VIJAY TANEJAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ishaan Seth, Adv.**

versus

SHRI YOGESH TANEJADefendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

IA No.20919/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking early hearing of IA-26325/2025)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking early hearing.

2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and IA No.26325/2025 is listed for hearing on 08.10.2026.

IA No.26325/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff u/O XXXIX R 10)

3. List on 08.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/cl